TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SURVIVAL ENGINEERING, Inc.		05/15/2007	CORPORATION: MINNESOTA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SURVIVAL ENGINEERING, INC.
Street Address:	2020 O'Neil Road
Internal Address:	P.O. Box 69
City:	Hudson
State/Country:	WISCONSIN
Postal Code:	54016
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: WISCONSIN

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1862267	SEI

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (515)558-7790

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

515-558-0200 Phone:

Email: tzarley@zarleylaw.com Correspondent Name: Zarley Law Firm, P.L.C. 400 Locust Street Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: Capital Square, Suite 200

Des Moines, IOWA 50309-2350 Address Line 4:

Signature:	/Timothy J. Zarley/
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Timothy J. Zarley
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	T02413US0-SURVIVAL ENG.

TRADEMARK

900077553 **REEL: 003547 FRAME: 0762**

Date:	05/23/2007
Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment#page1.tif	
source=Assignment (2)#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003547 FRAME: 0763

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, SURVIVAL ENGINEERING, Inc., a Minnesota Corporation, having an address of 2020 O'Neil Road, P.O. Box 69, Hudson, Wisconsin 54016 U.S.A. is the owner by assignment of United States Trademark Registration No. 1,862,267 registered November 15, 1994; U.S. Serial No. 74/368,631 on TM: SEI; and

WHEREAS, SURVIVAL ENGINEERING, INC., a Wisconsin Corporation having an address of 2020 O'Neil Road, P.O. Box 69, Hudson, Wisconsin 54016 U.S.A. is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said mark, together with the goodwill of the business pertaining to said mark;

NOW THEREFORE, upon the receipt of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said SURVIVAL ENGINEERING, INC., a Minnesota Corporation does hereby assign unto SURVIVAL ENGINEERING, INC., a Wisconsin Corporation all rights, title and interest which SURVIVAL ENGINEERING, INC., a Minnesota Corporation has heretofore enjoyed pertaining to said mark, together with the goodwill of the business pertaining to said mark, the same to be held and enjoyed by SURVIVAL ENGINEERING, INC., a Wisconsin Corporation, its successors and assigns.

SURVIVAL ENGINEERING, Inc.

A Minnesota Corporation

James V. Rouleau

President

Survival Engineering, Inc.

2020 O'Neil Road, P.O. Box 69 Hudson, Wisconsin 54016 U.S.A.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003547 FRAME: 0764

nlun

STATE OF WISCONSIN	,
COUNTY OF St Croix)SS)

On this day of 15, 700, 2007, before me, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, appeared James V. Rouleau, to me personally known to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed said instrument as his free and voluntary act for the uses and urposes therein expressed.

Witness my hand and seal the day and year last above given.

Notary Public

TRADEMARK REEL: 003547 FRAME: 0765

RECORDED: 05/23/2007